
 Technical Bid Opening Record (Muchulka) Generated On :07/04/2025 13.05.56

Bid Details

 IFB/RFP/EOI/PQ No: IDOBAGLUNG/NCB/W/R/20/2081/82  Procurement Title: Upgrading of Kusmisera To Chhisti Agriculture Road

Procurement Method: NCBProcurement Category: Works

Public Entity Name: Infrastructure Development Office, Baglung

Withdrawn Bid Response
No withdrawn bid response found for this bid.

Modified Bid Response

Bidder Name Submitted OnSl. No. Bidder Address Modified On

JV Name: KC-SHIRSHA JV,
Lead: karki brothers construction,
Sub: Shirsha Builders Private Limited

1 07-04-2025 03:37
rambha 5 palpa      karkibrothersconstruction@gmail.com phone:
9857065573

07-04-2025 10:46

Submitted Bid Reponse

 Bidder NameSl.
No. Bank Name And Address RemarksSubmission

Mode Bidder Address

Bid Security

Amount Valid upto

Submitted
OnEffective

Date

Pokhara
Construction Pvt.
Ltd

1 ONLINE Kumari Bank Ltd. Kumari
Bank Ltd. Kathmandu
Kathmandu Bagmati
Province Kathmandu

Pokhara 8 Nayabazar      phone:
9856032326

 1,400,000.00 2025-08-07
00:00:00

07-04-2025
09:22

07-04-2025



 Bidder NameSl.
No. Bank Name And Address RemarksSubmission

Mode Bidder Address

Bid Security

Amount Valid upto

Submitted
OnEffective

Date

Tilak Nirman
Sewa,Tilak and
Sons Suppliers

2 ONLINE Global IME Bank Ltd.
Kamaladi,    Kathmandu
Bagmati Province
Kathmandu Khadka
Bhadrakali

baglung       phone:
9857622559

 1,400,000.00 2025-08-29
00:00:00

06-04-2025
08:13

02-04-2025

JV Name:
SHOLAY-
DHAMANI JV,
Lead: Dhamani
Deurali Nirman
Sewa Pvt Ltd,
Sub: sholay nirman
sewa pvt. ltd.

3 ONLINE Nepal Bank Ltd.  Burtibang
Baglung Gandaki Province

Burtibang, Baglung
dhamanideurali@gmail.com
phone: 9851217166

 1,400,000.00 2025-10-06
00:00:00

06-04-2025
17:45

07-04-2025

JV Name:
HILLSIDE/TRIPL
E S./P.K. JOINT
VENTURE,
Lead: Hilside
Nirman Sewa,
Sub: P.K. Stone
Construction And
Suppliers Pvt. Ltd.,
Sub: Triple S.
Construction and
Suppliers Pvt. Ltd.

4 ONLINE Global IME Bank Ltd.
Kamaladi,    Kathmandu
Bagmati Province
Kathmandu Khadka
Bhadrakali

Rangkhani -1 Baglung
phone: 9857622533

 1,400,000.00 2025-08-29
00:00:00

06-04-2025
17:56

03-04-2025

JV Name: Dolpa
Hirachan-Deupur-
Dolpo JV,
Lead: Dolpa
Hirachan
Construction Pvt.
Ltd,
Sub: Deupur
Nirman Sewa,
Sub: Dolpo
Construction Pvt.
Ltd.

5 ONLINE Prime Bank Ltd. Prime
Bank Ltd. Kathmandu
Kathmandu Bagmati
Province Kathmandu

9851034782
yubarajhirachan@gmail.com
phone: 9841052265

 1,400,000.00 2025-10-01
00:00:00

06-04-2025
21:31

04-04-2025



 Bidder NameSl.
No. Bank Name And Address RemarksSubmission

Mode Bidder Address

Bid Security

Amount Valid upto

Submitted
OnEffective

Date

JV Name:
ZENITH/HANDIK
/GORAKH J.V.,
Lead: zenith
developers pvt.ltd.,
Sub: New Gorakh
Nirman Sewa,
Sub: Handik
Engineering
Consultancy and
construction pvt ltd

6 ONLINE Global IME Bank Ltd.
Kamaladi,    Kathmandu
Bagmati Province
Kathmandu Khadka
Bhadrakali

babarmahal-11,kathmandu
phone: 9866893892

 1,400,000.00 2025-08-31
00:00:00

06-04-2025
21:57

04-04-2025

JV Name: KC-
SHIRSHA JV,
Lead: karki
brothers
construction,
Sub: Shirsha
Builders Private
Limited

7 ONLINE Laxmi Sunrise Bank Ltd.
Laxmi Bank Ltd.
Kathmandu    Kathmandu
Bagmati Province
Kathmandu

rambha 5 palpa
karkibrothersconstruction@gm
ail.com phone: 9857065573

 1,400,000.00 2025-09-12
00:00:00

07-04-2025
10:44

02-04-2025



Signature

Public Entity Representative Bidder Representative

SignatureName NameSl. No. Sl. No.


